Presented here is a redacted report generated for aerospace qualification of polySpectra’s COR Alpha 10
resin. Since then, there have been several changes to the resin formulation and the currently available
resin is polySpectra COR Alpha 20. The general performance of the new resin should be close to that
reported herein and the observed trends should also be maintained.
 2
Executive Summary
polySpectra is an advanced materials company that makes additive manufacturing (AM) polymers for
challenging applications where current additive solutions are not effective. polySpectra has developed a

The following are families of tests we have had performed that give a baseline for our COR Alpha 10
material. We also include in this report a table describing each specific test using the corresponding
numbering system below.
Within the current product results shown here, there is plenty of room to optimize for specific behavior.
For example, we currently do not use performance-enhancing additives for aging, UV protection,
reduced flammability, or fillers like glass fiber for stiffness and enhanced temperature resistance. Adding
components like these is a clear path to making improvements as needed for specific applications.
Families of tests:
1.01 – Tensile testing at range of temperatures.
 Significant performance maintained across temperatures.
1.02 – Impact strength testing at a range of temperatures.
Most of COR Alpha’s impressive impact performance was retained throughout the extreme
temperatures tested, maintaining more than 80% of impact strength even at -53.9 C (-65 F).
1.03 - Compression
 Compression strength is roughly three times higher than tensile.
1.04 - Coefficient of thermal expansion (CTE)
Expected results for this type of material and exhibits virtually linear expansion across a wide
range of temperatures.
1.05 – Flammability
With no added flame retardants, flammability results were poor as expected. As with many
plastics, this can be solved with appropriate additives for applications where flammability is a
key concern.
1.06 - Water absorption
 Very low water absorption. For comparison, Alpha absorbs significantly less than molded PEEK.
1.07 - Chemical compatibility
Good resistance to water, sea water, and chemicals tested--resistance that the COR chemistry is
known for.
 5
1.08 - Accelerated weathering (UV)
Similar results to other aging-related tests: strength and modulus are relatively unaffected
though elongation and impact is decreased. This can be solved with additives that resist the
aging and weathering process, none of which have been included in this baseline resin.
1.09 – Thermal aging.
Similar results to other aging-related tests. Results can be significantly improved with additives.
1.10 – Dielectric
COR Alpha acts as an impressive dielectric, with a low dielectric constant around 2.5 and a low
dissipation factor at low frequencies.
1.11 – Hardness
 COR Alpha is a hard plastic which helps resist damage.
1.12 – Flexural
 Flexural strength is roughly three times higher than tensile.
1.13 – Heat deflection temperature
COR Alpha demonstrates a unique combination of high temperature performance and high
impact strength for additive manufacturing.
1.14 – Outgassing.
COR Alpha Meets NASA requirements for a low-outgassing material for on-orbit or vacuum
testing use.
1.15 – Ionizing radiation exposure.
Similar results to other aging-related tests. Results can be significantly improved with additives.
1.16 – Shear
 Shear strength results on par with tensile.
1.17 - Bearing
 Bearing strength is roughly four times higher than tensile.
 6